maintain at all times a minimum capitol sicJ of 4 000 000 00 Four

Million dollars But see La R S 22 2010C
22

Pursuant to 36 Okl St Ann 9 6913 Every health maintenance

organization licensed before the effective date of this act November 1

2003J shall maintain a minimum net worth of the greater of Seven Hundred

Fifty Thousand Dollars 750 000 00
23 Pursuant to the 1998 V AT S Ins Code effective April 30 1999

article 20A 13U provided Notwithstanding any other provision of this

section the minimum surplus for a health maintenance organization
authorized to provide basic health care services and having a surplus of less